DATASHEET
9FGL06   OCTOBER 19, 2016 1 ©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
6-output 3.3V PCIe Clock Generator 9FGL06
Description
The 9FGL06 devices are 3.3V members of IDT's 3.3V
Full-Featured PCIe family. The devices have 6 output enables
for clock management and support 2 different spread
spectrum levels in addition to spread off. The 9FGL06

6-OUTPUT 3.3V PCIE CLOCK GENERATOR 18 OCTOBER 19, 2016
9FGL06  DATASHEET
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“B” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
“xxx” is a unique factory assigned number to identify a particular default configuration.
Revision History
Part / Order Number Notes Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9FGL0641BKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9FGL0641BKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9FGL0651BKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9FGL0651BKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9FGL06P1BxxxKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9FGL06P1BxxxKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
100Ω
85Ω